DIRECTORY
1982 - 83

Glark County~ Genealogical Society”






CONTENTS

Officers and Committees ............;. ............ .. 2
From the President...eeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeereneenns v 4
Genealogical SOUrCeS......cevu.. e, e 5
A Useful Directory ....icieivieneeniennnrneannans Ceeeees 7
List of Researchers .....oeeeeeeennenn. et 8
Information ....... e et Mesersesassases 10
Abbreviations .....ciiitiiiiiiirit ittt tesus 11
ROTT Call .iiiiiiiiiniii ettt ntnerennnenanas e eaas 12
Ancestor Hunting ........ e Ceeieena e 28
Current Periodical Exchanges & Subscriptions ......... - 35
k % k k % % % kx %k % * % *x *
DUES

Regular Membership ..viivirereeeietieenennennnnneneennn $8.00
Joint Membership - 2 persons (only one receives

publications) ........coveiiiiai. ceeenea.. $10.00
3 Year Membership (only from March through August-

no back issues of Trail Breakers)....... ... $%4.00

Please send Membership dues and Correspondence regarding it,

To:
Membership Chairman
Clark Co. Gen. Soc.
P. 0. Box 2728
Vancouver, WA 98668



CLARK COUNTY GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY
P. 0. BOX 2728
VANCOUVER, WASHINGTON 98668

BOARD OF DIRECTORS (ELECTIVE OFFICERS)

President Evelyn Maloney
Vice President ' Gloria Holverson
Secretary Nancy Stout
Treasurer Richard Lawton
Ass't Sec/Treasurer Doris Wastradowski

- ADVISORY COUNCIL (APPOINTIVE OFFICERS & COMMITTEE CHAIRMEN

"APPOINTIVE OFFICERS:

Coresponding Secretary Mildred Beck

Librarian Doris Wastradowski
Public Relations _ Robert Rodgers
Editor "Trail Breaker" Janet Strode
ditor "Newsletter" Jan Masser

Editor "Directory" Mildred Porter

COMMITTEE CHAIRMEN:

Membership Vera Sessoms
Community Sponsors Gerry Gilman
Beginners Instructions Juanita Moultrie
Community Speaker Dorothy Person
Purchasing & Supplies Carl Wastradowski
Hospitality Nadine Mikesill
Publicit Mildred Finley
Early Clark County Record Research:

Manriage Records Eva Jane Mathies

Land Records June Andrews

Tax & Probate Records Bess Prill
Current Vital Records Eurah Fish
Newspapers Shirley Rask
Census Records Mildred Porter
Volunteer Hours . Eunice B]essinger

FINANCE COMMITTEE:
Richard Lawton - Doris Wastradowski -

LIBRARY STAFF:

Librarian Doris Wastradowski
Periodicals Shirley Rask
Book Reviews Frances Harris

Ascessions Records Bertha Krause

694-0232

254-0134
892-7036
834-4286
693-6436

693-6436
835-5014
695-6221
695-2014
695-6162

694-1340
256-4669
892-8704
574-0878
693-6436
694-1015
892-0315

892-0869
573-6482
696-2015
693-8509 -
695-1040
695-6162
687-4791

Lori Okel

693-6436
695-1040
695-4088
887-3497



Ass't Librarians:

Shirley Rask Eunice Blessinger Gloria Sugg
Lori Okel Gerry Gilman Lois Grommesh
Frances Harris Robert Rodgers Judy Voorhees
Gloria Holverson Gertrude Hamblen Mary Geoghegan
Eva Jane Mathies Jo Landers June Andrews
Doris Lewis Grace Jansen Janet Strode
: Vera Sessoms
Surname File Lori Okel 687-4973
PUBLICATIONS:
Printer . » Kitty Oman - 256-1323
"Trail Breaker" Staff: |
Editor Janet Strode 695-6221 -
Queries Mary Geoghegan 892-1287
Ancestor Charts Gloria Holverson 254-0134
Bible Records Jo Landers 695-7910
Book Reviews Frances Harris 695-4088
Library Update Doris Wastradowski & 693-6436
: Shirley Rask 695-1040
"Newsletter"
Editor Jan Masser 695-2014
"Directory" ) : ,
Editor : Mildred Porter 695-6162
C.C.G.G. Research Publications
Rose Marie Harshman 256-0977
Bulk Mailing | » o
‘ Rose Marie Harshman 256-0977

Indexing
Barbara Rogers 694-5755



CLARK COUNTY GENEALOGY SOIETY

FROM THE PRESIDENT

i
i

 LETTER FOR THE "DIRECTORY"

The 1982-83 year promises to be a year of happinings for C.C.G.S.

We start out with celebrating our 10th year of existence.
There has been much accomplished in the field of genealogy
for Clark County and its residents in the past 10 vyears..
A library has been established, many early records have been
recorded and several publications of early Clark County have
been written and published by C.C.G.S.

Our Society and Library have grown, matured, and developed.

- due to the dedication, energy, and enthusiasm of its members.,
" The - various research ventures which have been undertaken

"and followed through to completion have served the Clark County’
community as well as other areas of the United States where
'+ our publications have been sent. S

0;._117 library has grown, not only in volumes, but also in the”
"open" hours., We have a great library staff headed by Doris
Wastradowski. She will have her hands full this year changing
our library system from shelving according to catagories to
the the Dewey Decimal System. This change is needed due to
the increase in shelved books.

I want to compliment Mildred Porter on this "Directory".
She has put together this excellent membership reference book
for YOU the C.C.G.S. member. She has included much information
in several catagories with YOU in mind. Use your "Directory"
to review our Periodical exchange, various genealogical libraries

throughout the U.S., and much more. You will be pleased with-:.-

'thé guidance you can realize by using your "Directory". . "THANK -
YOU, MILDRED". .

EVELYN MALONEY
President



GENEALOGICAL SOURCES

LIBRARIES

Do you need a “"day off" from your household cares? Why not make a one day
excursion to a library looking up information for your research. Here are a few
libraries for you to visit and what might be of interest to you. Space does not
permit me to give everything in the library but his might shouw you some of the
important things to be found in them.

THE OREGON HISTORICAL SOCIETY REGIONAL RESEARCH LIBRARY
1230 swW Park Ave. Portland, Oregon
Hours: Mon through Thursday and Saturday 10 - 5 p.m., Friday 10-9 p.m.
Sunday 12 ~ S5p.m. Subject to change.
No fee. A
Publication: Many books pertaining to Oregon and the Oregon Historical Quarterly.
Specialty: Oregon and Washington,
Holdings:
Pioneer Card File .
Biographies-Books, Scrapbooks, Newspaper Vital Statistics, Inian Wars and Pension
Papers. .
D.A.R. Card File- Families and Subjects-on Index Cards.
Census Material
Vertical File- Familes and Subjects, with Index File.
Oregon Historical Quarterlies.
Oregon Newspaper - ., On Film.and Indexed on Microfiche.
Cemetery Records - D.A.R. :
Pioneer Portrailt and BiograPHICAL Records-— Genealogical File.
Manuscript Dept. - Tax Rolls of Pioneers, Oral History collection of Tapes.
(largest in Northwest), Diaries and Journals.)
Photgraph Section and Map Section.

OREGON STATE ARCHIVES

1005 North Broadway Salem, Oregon

Hours: 8 - 5 p.m. Monday through Friday

No fee

Specialty: Oregon

Holdings: :

Portland Birth Records. 1864 - 1918.

Military Records - Index to Indian Wars Civil War, WW I and National Guard.
Assement Roll

Sheriff Tax Roll

Military Bounty Land files 1836-1871

Chatel Mortgages 1893-9133

Deaf School 1880-1935

Provisional Government Land Calims 1840's original 8 volumes

Pupreme Court Case files 1855 - 1978 Originals. Some Indexed

Some Marriage Records . Columbia, Linn, Polk, Wasco and Washington Counties.

OREGON STATE LIBRARY

West Summer St. In the State Building Mall.
Hours: Monday through Friday 11 - to 5 p.m.
No fee

Pulbications: None



- Sources Cont'd

Specialty: Oregon and New York Records. Ore. Census on Film

Holdings:

Iowa Veterans in the Civila War.

Books on Pennsylvania and New Jersey and also Michigan.

Family Histories '

LEBANON CITY LIBRARY

Ash and Second Street ;

Hours: Closed Sunday and Monday. Tuesday 10-8p.m. Fri 12-5:30 p.m.
Saturday 12 - 4 p.m.

No fee

Publications none

Specialty: Tennessee Census Index 1820 - 1850

Missouri County Records ' '

1920 Lebanon Newspaper

1810-1820 Kentucky, Census Index !

1820 -1850 1Illinois Census.

GENEALOGICAL FORUM OF PORTLAND LIBRARY i

14%0 SW Morrison, Portland, Ore. Neighbors of Woodcraft Bldg. Room 812 )

" Hours: 9:30 to 3:30 p.m, Monday through Saturday. Suggestion to Call thenm.

Many publications and supplies for sale.

Specialty: Oregon Records and Membership family surnames.

Holdings: ~

Pioneer Index

Civil War Veterans of Indian Wars file.

Many Periodicals

Some Microfilm

Most of Portland City Directories '

Newspapers and Genealogical Colums from Hartford Times and Boston Transcript in
Scrapbooks.

Pennsylvania Archives Series 1, 2, 3.

Many Histories and Biographies of most States.

Family Histor Books both published and unpublished.

Large Telephone Book Library

See "Genealogical Forum Shelf List"

MULTNOMAH COUNTY LIBRARY

801 SW 10th Street, Portland, Oregon

Hours: Tuesday through Thursday 10 - 9 p.m, Friday and Saturday 10 - 5:30.

Specialty: Large Refrence Room, on the Second Floor.

Holdings: Oregon Newspapers on film with index.

American Gen. Compendium - All Volumes. Many Biographical Encyclopieas.

All 1790 Census Indexs

Indexes to NY and other large Libraries. Indexes to Many U.S. Newspapers.

Periodicals on the third floor. Also the Microfilm .

The Genealogical Column from the Boston Transcript is on Microfiche in the
reference room.

You could spend one day a week for a year and yet not know the full extent
of reference work f£h these.two libraries.



A USEFUL DIRECTORY

RESEARCH ~ A LEARNING EXPERIENCE

"Would you like to have your name listed among those who will do re-
search? If so, list what locale you are willing to search?" This request
is on the Directory Questionnaire sheet, to be filled out with your memb-
ership sheet.

Perhaps I should have finished that sentence with "for others." It
is to everyone's advantage to learn this part of genealogy. It is fun and
will help you, for your own work, as well as the help you can give to the
others who are unable to travel to your locality.

The Dictionary explains better than I, just what is involved. “Re-
search; see re and search; a careful, systematic study and investigation
in some field of knowledge undertaken to establish facts or principles."
Makes one think of a P I (Private Investigator). I have always thought -
of a jig-saw puzzle when hunting my own family lines.

Make your search systematic, starting from the last known fact of the
name or subject. Did he die in Clark County? If so was he married here?
And then, who was his father? If you have found the answers to these ques-
tions, you will have the nucleus of your family. It is very much harder
when someone asks for information on a surname who lived here at an .un-
specified time. Remember this when writing to .a society or researcher,
to ask for information, and give one question at a time, or one given name
at a time. Do not say "My Mix family lived in your area at one time - or
my Mix's lived in .Clark County about 1898."

Sleuthing starts with the books and records you might have in your
own home. Finding the family in the Census records, will give more clues.
Some people do not have access to Libraries or a LDS Stake. Perhaps the
next place would be the Court house records, and the Libraries. Do not
forget the newspapers, they are a wealth of information. Look there for
death, marriage, birth and some probate notices.

Notice the "List of Researchers" (taken from the Questionnaire) given
in this book. I have tried to explain the area of which they will search.
You will see there, some who might indeed be of help for your own family.
searching. They will research for you in other states. Are they from
that part of the country of which you are searching? Now how can we ex-
pect help from others if we cannot make ourselves available to those who
need our help? '

Make yourself known, we need many researchers, so let us hear from
more willing helpers. Clark County Genealogical Society does thank each
of you, for volunteering this help for so great a project. I am sure you
will be called upon during the coming year.

The Editor
Mildred E. Porter



LIST OF RESEARCHERS

A list of names of those who will research for others with the areas within
which they will search. These have been taken from the Quesflonnaire sheet.
When writing for help, please send S.A.S.E.

Mrs. E., June Andrews
10021 NE 39th Ave,
Vancouver, Washington 98665

Area: Clark County Records.

Mrs. Edna Burchill
1504 W. Howard
Pasco, Washington 99301

Area: Franklin and Walla Walla County Court Houses.

Mrs. Bernice A. Fidler
824 Lingle
Owosso, Michigan 48867

Area: Sheawasse County, Michigan

Miss Lois Grommesh
301 NW. 99th Street
Vancouver, Washington 98665

Area: Clark County Court House, Clark County Genealogical Society, Clark County
- Historical Society.

Mrs. Robert D. Larson
Rt. 1 Box 446
Amboy, Washington 98601

Area: . AmbOY/ Yacolt
Mrs. Jeanine A. Liston

Rt. 1 Box 289-C
La Center, Washington 98629

Area: Clark County

Mr. Rob Lund
3007 Panaview Blvd.
Everett, Washington 98203

Area: Snohomish County, Washington.
Lavelle G. Martin

Rt. 1 Box 307 G-9
Ocean Park, Washington 98640

Area: Long Beach Peninsula, South Pacific County, Washington.
Barbara E. Parker

1321 44th Ave. SW
Seattle, Washington 98116

Area: Seattle Pub. Lib., Seattle Gen. Soc. Lib., Washington State Hist. Lib.
Possibley National Archives in Seattle. ' ‘



Mildred E. Porter
2001 E. 33rd Street
VancouYer, Washington 98663

Area: Clark County Records.

Mr. Robert F. Rodgers
30736 NE 10th St.
Washougal, Washington 98671

Area: Clark County Court House, Newspaper, Library and Cemeteries.

Mrs, Alice Vileé
‘Rt. 4 Box 636
Scappoose, Oregon 97056

Area: Columbia County Courthouse, Columbia County Cemetery Records.

Judith Voorhees
634 Martin Way
Vancouver, Washington 98661

Area: Ft. Vancouver Reginal Library, Clark County Genealogical Libraky
Portland Genealogical Forum Library.



10

INFORMATION

CLARK COUNTY GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY HEADQUARTERS are located 1n the Clark
County Museum, 1511 Main Street, Vancouver, WAshington.

The YEAR begins July lst and ends June 30th.

GENERAL MEETINGS are held on the fourth Wednesday of each month at “The
Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-Day Salnts," 10509 SE 5th Street. These
meetings are held from 10 a.m. to noon, with free beginners instructions from
9 - 10 a.m. Because of working members a few of these meetings will be held
in the evening and will be announced when and where in the monthly "Newsletter"
published just before each General Meeting. A speaker covering various subjects
of genealogical or historical interest, immediately follows a short business
meeting.

“"THE TRAIL BREAKER" is a quarterly, published Fall, Winter, Spring and
Summer, and is mailed to all members, as well as the monthly "Newsletter".

THE NEWSLETTER provides information concerning the happenings of the Society.
with the up-coming dates and places of Activities. This is an important organ
of the Society.

DUES for yearly memberships are payable from the first of June through Aug-
ust and are delinquent as of September the lst. Each member should fill out a
membership application and Directory Questionnaire sent out in the monthly news-
letter. An added fee of $2. will be charged after August 3lst faor renewal.

THE DIRECTORY is an annual with the listings of (1) Periodical Exchanges
held in the Library, (2) Officers of the C.C.G.S. and (3)the Membership. This
is another useful organ of the Society. Be sure to fill out the Directory
Questionnaire in full for this Directory. Cut off date for including your name
in the Directory is September lst. If you renew after August 3lst you will not
be listed in the Directory.

ANNOUNCED ACTIVITIES are those announced in the Newsletter as to the dates
and places of meeting to be held. They include the Beginners Work Shop in the
Fall, Annual Open House held at the Genealogical Library, the Bazzar/Bake/Rummage
Sale, held sometime in November, and a Seminar held early in the Spring.

THE GENEALOGICAL LIBRARY is located in the lowere level of the Clark County
Museum, 1511 Main Street, Vancouver, Washington. It is open Tuesday through
Saturday from 1 to 5 p.m.

SUPPLIES are stocked and may be purchased during Library hours or some may
be obtained at the General Meetings.

MEMBERS are requested to fill out ancestor charts, Surname cards and those
who have early Oregon/Washington heritage before 1910, should £ill out the blue
form available at our library and return it to us. The completed forms are
kept in a notebook in the Library and are a very useful research aid.

DO NOT SEND MAIL TO THE MUSEUM ADDRESS

C.C.G.S. Address is:

CLARK COUNTY GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY
P. O. Box 2728
Vanacouver, Washington 98668



BREE

ca -
co -
CT =~
DE -
FL -
GA -
HI -
ID -
IN -
ia -
KS -
KY =

Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Coloprado
Connecticut
Deleware
Florida
Georgia
Hawaii
Idaho
Indian
Iowa
Kansas
Kentycky
DC - District of
Columbia

- Alberta

- Australia

- Austria

British West
Indies

- Canada

- Czechoslavakia

- Belgium

- Denmark

- England

- Finland

~ France

- Germany

- Holand

ABBRE

EEZES852E858E85

NM -
NC -~
ND -

Hun
Ice
1G

Ire
Ita
Man
Mon
Nor
NBr

VIATIONS

Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
North Carplina
North Dakota

FOREIGN

~ Hungary

- Iceland

- Isle of Gurnsey
- Ireland

- Italy

, = Manitoba

- Montreal

- Norway

- New Brunswick

- Npva Scotia

- New Zealand

- Ontario

- Prince Edward
Island

OH -
oK -
OR -
PA -

RI -

sC -~

SD—

™ -
™ -
uTr -~
vT -
VA -
WA -
wv_

WI -

Pol

Pol
Pru
Qua.
Rus
Sas
Scot
Sici
Swed
Swtz
Ukr
Wal
YT
Yugo

11

Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah

Vermont
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin

LI - Long Island

Poland

Poland

- Prussia

- Quebec

- Russia

- Saskatchewan
- Scotland

- .Sigily

- Sweden

- Switzerland
- Ukraine

- Wales

- Yulon Territory
- Yugoslavia



~ “Roll Gall —

A-004 ANDERSON, Mrs. Kent E. (Eileen Finly) 263-2273
Rt. 1 Box 409

L.a Center, WA 98629
Bunell(OH) Dorman(NY)

A-006 ANDREWS, Mrs. Lyle H. . (E. June Short) 573-6482
10021 NE 39th Ave. _ - ;
Vancouver, . WA 98665 A A
Andrews(NY-NE) Short, Prather(IL). Adams, Corbett(ME) Alberthal(Ger-TX) Stagg(SD)

A-007 ALLEN, Mrs. Arthur W. (Mary Ann Carpenter) 687-5279
5912 NE 232nd St. :
Battle Ground, WA 98604
Purdy(NE-WI) Goodchild(IL) Carpenter(NE-WI) Burda(NE-Czech) Whalen(IL) Webster(PA)

A-014 ~AMUNDSON, Mrs. Edwin (Barbara M. Stoltz) 892-2070
8419 . NE 142nd. Ave.
Vancouver, WA 98662 .
Stoltz/Stoirz, Pfau, Hatzenbuhler(ND-SD) Siler, Kibbee(WI-OH)

A-017 AMUNDSON, Mrs. Lowell E. (Katherine E Jensen) 892-7489
10231 NE 192nd Ave.
Brush Prairie, WA 98606
Getchell(ME) Herman{OH) Brown(Eng) Gray(NBr) Ross(IN)

A-018 ARNOLD, Mrs. Daniel L. (Darlene M. Andrews) 473-5310
10012 NW 29th Ave. ‘
Vancouver, WA 98665
Andrews, Hyslop, Edwards, Bishop

B-002 BENNETT, Mrs. Wallace " (Colleen Curry) 694-0890
6111 NE 70th St. ' o

Vancouver, WA 98661
Lappin{KS-IL) Curry(OR-KS-PA) Britton(WA-KS-MI) Penturf(KS) Stugart{PA)

B-014 BAILES, Lydia G. |  1-246-6216
104 SW 119th St.
Seattle,_ Wa 98146

B-016 BROHMAN, Mrs. Lewyllen (Martha H. Schmidt) 695-5268
708 West 36th St. _ : .
Vancouver, WA - . 98660

B-023 BLETH, Mrs. Thomas (Janice Sprague) 892-4528"
9701 NE 28th St.
Vancouver, WA 98662

Sprague(OH-IN-MN) Hand(NJ-OH-IN) Sorg(IN-MN) Moyer(PA-IN) Robson(IS-MN-MT) HcAllister(HMN)

B-025 BECK, William Staley Beck 254-9344
1202 E. Evergreen Blvd.
Vancouver, WA 98661



B-025

B-031

B-032

B-033

B-034

B-036

B-036

B-041

B-042

B-043

B-044

B-044

13

BECK, Mrs William S. (Mildred Ann Hess) 1 254-9344
1202 E. Evergreen Blvd.
Vancouver, WA 98661

BIRCHILL, Mrs. Wallace (Edna Emily Miller) 1-509-547-3215
1504 W. Howard '

Pasco, WA 99301

Miller(VA-WV-HA) Redding(TN-OR-WA) Johnson, Wichs, Hugill(WA—NVl

BADDGOR, Les D. 695-9054
3000 NE 44th st.

Vancouver, WA 98663

6urrier(Can) Corp, Eastman(OH) Gage(NY) Hamlin(IA) HWicks(SC)

BIGLEY, Wayne M 1-509-427~-8902
P. O. Box 310 v
North Bonneville, WA 98639

Cannon, Bigley

BLESSINGER, Mrs. John A. (Eunice Edna Colley) 687-4791
24301 NE 142 Aave.

Battle Ground, WA 98604
Blessinger(PA) Nicholson(M0) Colley(VA-MO) Howland{OR)

BAKER, Mr. John Josesph 256-0270
12801 NE 111th St.

Vancouver, WA 98662
Baker(PA-IL- OK-€A) Sutton(IN-AR-TX-CA) Davidson(TN-MO-CA) Stairs(PA)

BAKER, Mrs. John J. (Barbara Jeanne Long) 256-0270
12801 NE 111 Street '

Vancouver, WA 98662

Barr, Kelley, Stouffer(PA) Baldwin, Dod(CT NJ) Watson (MI)

BROWN, Mrs. Gerald (Maureen Cochran) 247-5989
Rt 1 Box 507

Amboy, WA 98601

Cline, Cochran, Slaven(WV) Arendt(MN) Wolschon(Ger) Brown{WI-ND)

BULL, Mr. Homer 1-503-286-0477

R #2 Box 13

Portland, OR 97231 ' :
Crunb(IA-KS) Tooley(VA-NC-IN-HO) Siefford/Sifford(MO-KA-CO) Bull/Buell(Eng-KS) Sison(Eng-IN)

BESEDA, Mrs. Helen Jane (Aspass) 687-2753
24218 NE 142nd Ave.

Battle Ground, WA 98604

Aspass, Ogren, Hed, Galliford, Borg(MN)

BURRES, Mrs. George E, (Marlene Robbins) 834-4045
2109 SE Everett RAd.

Camas, WA 98607

BURRES, Mr. George 834-4045

2109 SE Everett Rd

Camas, WA 98607
Burres(IN-KY-VA) Ferree(OH) Chase(MI) Robbins(ID) LaFaun(SD) -



14

B-045

c-001

C-007

C-008

c-009

C-014

C-016

C-017

BLODGETT, Mrs. Leo D. (Marjorie DeFoer) 1-835-2274
P. O. Box 94
Washougal, WA 98671

Raymond(NY-Can) Rider(IA) Rill, Rolfe(NY) Defoer(NY-Que)

CARLSON, Miss Dorothy 694-3835

. 3112 Columbia St.

Vancouver, WA 98660

CARPENTER, Mrs. Harold (Vivienne‘Donovan)
7015 Topeka Lane

.%Fncpuv r WA 98664
ar

tin, eﬁers, Courtney, Boggs, Gale, Carpenter

CARLSON, Mrs. Carl R. (Cora Mae Finley) 887-8606.
25904 NW Hillhurst Rd.
Ridgfield, WA 98642

.Simpson(IL) Carson, Sheff(M0) Finley, Alexander, Standley(NE)

CHASE, Mr. C. E. ' 696-3593
4600 Daniels

. .Vancouver, WA 98663

Chase(IA-NH) Gove({IA-MN-MA)

COLEMAN, Mrs. J. Frank (Margaret Squillance) 695-1982
4513 NE 25th Ct.

. Vancouver, WA 98663

COOK, Mrs. William H (June Marie Duran) 834-5760
2701 NE 259 Ave

Camas, WA 98607

Keller, Hinebrook, Waggoner, Sullivan(IN)

CRAIG, Mrs. Lennis Delane (virginia Lea Fletcher) 887-3262
3817 NW 188th St.

Ridgefield, WA 98642

Parker(NY) Mercer(IA) Marrs(CO) Carlson(NE) Bennett(PA) Polzel(IL-NE)

C-019 CROSWELL, Mrs. Cecil Ray ‘(Violet Lorraine Gill) 887-3262

.C-020

C€-022

C-026

Cc-027

5909 'W' Street

Washougal WA 9867 |
Harkhanm KY-va) Page(OH-NV} Emmery(OH-VA) MaCabe(M0) Gill(RI) Peck)MD)

COAN, Mrs. Norman (Darlene Hogue) 254-4211
2310 SE 149th. Ave.
Vancouver, WA 98664

CARVEY, Miss Anna Marie 693-3352
2010 E st. .

Vancouver, WA 986?3
Sexton(NY-PA) Carvey(HWA

CHAMBERLAIN, Mrs. Clyde Sr. (Donna Chamberlain)  573-7132
10217 NE 23rd | o
Vancouver, WA 98665

CLARK, Mrs. Darrell (Eleanor M. Feltz) 835-2790"
4314 'C' st.
Washougal, WA 98671



C-028

D-004

D-007

D-009

D-011

D-012

D-013

D-016

D-019

D-020

nN-020

D-022

15
CALVERT, Mrs. Ray H. (Delores S. Jones) 693-9386
3201 E. Mc Loughlin Blvd.
Vancouver, WA 98661

DEGERMARK, Mrs. Merle (Dempsey) 693-9022
7721 NE 14th St. :
Vancouver, WA 98664

DARBY, Mrs. Donald R. : (Maxine Vaughn) 694-3739
3909 Washington St.
Vaﬂf§¥ﬁ%3§7 Da?%&(KSggéy)Vaughn, Hodson(NO-KS-MD) Ratcliff, Wade (KS)

DODD, Mrs. Roy Earl (Mary Vaughndell Knight) 694-5037
313 NW Overlook Dr.

Vancouver, WA 98665

Bookout(OK) Benham(M0) Caldwell(ID) Dodd(HA)

DUVALL, Mrs. Fred R. (Evelyn Davidson) 687-2262
16911 NE 244th St.
Battle Ground, WA 98604

deLAGASSEE, Mrs. Rouque M. (Violet H. Schmidt) 892-8622
11110 NE 124th Ave.
pcouve

agassefdue V -MN- ﬁ?) Quisnell(HN-WA)

DELANEY, Mrs. Thomas E. (Marcella Carolan) 693-6088
8005. Middle Way

Vancouver, WA 98664

0'Brien, Manning, Ratchford(Ire) Carolan(OH) Vining(IN-NI)

DUBOIS, Mrs. Robert (Wid) (Kathryn Donald) 695-8124
5545 E. Evergreen Blvd.

YRICONYRE2ca BBy 0483050

DESPER, Mrs. Raymond E. (Audry Hathaway) 694-1943
801 West 17th St.

Vancouver, WA 98660

Crampton{OH-MD-KY-KS) Lengel(PA-IN-HWA) Brock{(KS-OH-IA) Battson(KS-HA-OR)

DRIVER, William R. 695-1175
1011 NE 72nd Ave.
Vancouver, WA 98664

DRIVER, Mrs. William R. (Shirley Jean Sundstrom) 695-1175
1011 NE 82nd Ave.

Vancouver, WA 98664
Arnstrong(Ont) Moorhouse(SD- Ont) Sundstom(NE-Swe) Pace(IL) Oriver (TN)

DUBOIS, Donald o 256-9473
1308 SE 95th Ave.

Vancouver, WA 98664
Chapman(WA-CA) DuBois(IA-OH-WA-CA-HWV) Dorsey(PA 0H- HA) Furlong(MA)



D-023 DUNHAM, Mrs. Vern K (Mary Jean Larsen) ' 694-6703
6904 Riverside Dr. Unit 2

Vancouver, - WA 98664
Welch, Dunahm, Caniff(MN) Crawford(PA) Shelmadine(NY)

F-001 FINLEY, Mrs. John W (Mildred M. Main) 892-0315

8205 NE 9th St
Vancouver, WA 8664

Bartlett(IL-HO) Scott(IL KY) Schroder(NB-Ger) Chap1n(PA MA) Rambat(NB IL)

F-003 FENNEFOS, Myrtle Emily 695-7236._
7801 NE 12th St. Apt 6
Vancouver, WA 98664

F-008 FIDLER, Mrs. Bernice Arlene (Ream) 517-725-8040
824 Lingle

Ososso, MI 48867
Reheeam(PA) Rheeam(OH) Reem(NA) McEntaffer(OH-IN) Ryon(NY-NI) Eaton(NY-NI)

F-009 FISH, Mrs. Warren ' (Eurah Lois Lew1s) 695-8509
1710 'X' St. '

Vancouver, WA 98661
Lewis(TN) Valentine(AR) Greer(TN-NO)

F-011 FIFAREK, Mrs. Marguerite (Fairfield) 693-5349
3016 NE 62nd Ave.

Vancouver, WA 98661
Fifarek(MI) Kyle(MI-OH-VA) Hutson(IN- IL) Weight(NY)

F-014 FUNSTON, Mrs. Rowena (Buzzell) 892-9674
8702 NE . Mason .Dr # 45 o

Vancouver, WA 98662
Buzzell, Snow, Puffer, Allen(ME)

F-015 FAULCONER, Harold . 256-9421
15619 NE Caples RAd #130 ‘
Brush Prairie, WA 98606

F-015 FAULCONER, Mrs. Harold L. (Judith Williamson) 256-9421
15619 NE Caples Rad
Brush Prairie, WA 98606

F-017 FOSTER, Marvin P. .1-835-9722

141 SE Zenith
Camas, WA 98607

F-018 FRANKLIN, Mrs. A. Neal (Marilynn M. Carr) 574-2009

603 NW 96th St.
Vancouver,

98665
Carr(MN) Franklln(PA) Helll(WN) Linsley(Can)

F-019 FORGY, Mrs. Arlin C. {Bette Schurman) 256-5569
19432 NE 119 Street

Brush Prairie, WA 9860
Thayer(PA) Curtis(IN) Schurman(Hol) DeWeerd(IA) Deaton(AR) Potts(WI)

F-020 FREEMAN, Mrs. Raymond (Delores May ) 694-6282
7407 Alabama Dr.
Vancouver, WA 98664



17

F-021 FREVILIE; Gene James 892-2181
1803 NE 125th Cout
Vancouver, WA 98664

G-004 GILMAN, Mrs James (Geraldine Angell,Philiips) 256-4669
15411 E Mill Plain Cl4

Vancouver, WA 98664
Gilman{VT-NH) Collins(CT-OH-IL) Martin(NJ) Dunham(NJ) Gray(RI-CT)

G-007 GROMMESH, Miss Lois Patricia 573-6964
301 NW 99th St.

Vancouver, WA 98665
Mitchell(Scot-MD-IN-IL) Chesney(Scot-MDO Kitchen(Ger-VA) Lora/Loria(Ger-VA) Wagner(Ger-IA-ND)

G-014 GAMBLE, Mrs. Lloyd C (Rebecca June Larkin) 693-8323
1020 NE 68th st.
Vancouver, WA 98665
Yeoman(NY) Weller(OH-Eng) Corsen(PA-OH) Stoughton(CT) Girt(PA-OH) Brechbeil(PA)

G-015 GARRISON, Mrs. William (Bertha Bergey) 887-8050
209 NE 184th St. v
Ridgefield, WA 98642
De Vall, Jones(MD) Millison(MO) Wagner(PS) Schneider(PA-Can) Gruber(IA)

G-016 COLLINS, Ms Helen Irene (Martin) . 892-8199
9006 NE 107th Ave. ‘

Vancouver, WA 98662
Martin(SD-MN-NY) Daly(Can) Strandvold(Nor-N,SD-MN) Collins{IL-IN-NE-KA-HA)

G-019 GEOGHEGAN, Mrs. Theodore R (Mary Allen) - 892-1287
P. O. Box 4068 -

Vancouver, WA 98662
Allen(IA-VA) McEwen(OR-NY) Taylor(OH-PA) Calvert(Can) Bennet{IN-KY) Price(IN)

G-020 GRAHAM, Mrs. Robert (Anna Camillo Theresa Papalia)
9912 NE 39 Street 256-8384
Vancouver, WA 98662

Camp(NY-WI) Seaward(NY) Graham(PA)

H-001 A HAMBLEN, Mrs. Bruce (Gertrude Berta Jackson) 1-835-3059
6202 SE Hans Nagel Rd.

Washougal, WA 98671
Hamblen(IL-IA) Hickey(IL-Can) Jackson(CT) Sturdivant(PA) Porter(OH) Fish(NY)

H-003 HUGHS, Mrs. Edwin Bernice Skinner) 695-7279
" 3819 Hazelwwood Dr.
Vancouver, WA 98661

H-010 HARSHMAN, Mrs. John (Rose Marie Chenette) 256-0977
2818 NE Littler Way
Vancouver, WA 98662
Chenette ,Parmentier(Que) Sutlive(GA) Campbell(MO-KY) House(NY) Wadsworth(NY)

H-011 HARRIS, Delmar V. 695-4088
8710 Middle Way ‘
Vancouver, WA

Harris(MI) Henly(ND) Pomroy(MI) Hancock(Can) Satterly(Eng) Peirce(Eng)



18

H-011

H-012

H-017

H-022

H-023

H-024

 H-027

H-028

H-031

H-035

H-035

H-036

I-001

HARRIS, Mrs. Delmar V (Frances Lane) 695-4088
8710 Middle Way

Vancouver, WA 98664

Lane,,Mabie, Youmans(Can) Morgan(PA) Ruggles(CT) Daggett(MA)

" HOLWEGE, Mrs. Roland (Betty Jane Roundy) 1-503-285-4204

6224 N Kerby
Portland, OR 97217

HOLVERSON, Mrs. James O (Gloria Jean Walker) 254-1034
16304 NE 148th St. ‘ '

Brush Prairie, WA 98606

Murphy(VA-OR) Townsend(SC-TX) Walker (SC-TX) Riggs(MA-OR) Borst(PA-NY-WI)

HILL, Jim 696-9236
501 E 31lst St
Vancouver, WA

HOISINGTON, Mrs. Lawrence (Hazel Parke) 687-4945
15108 NE 249 St.

Battle Ground, WA 98604

Maynard(CT) Parke, Davidson(MO-TN)

HULL, Mrs. Robert (Aurora Lucile Cox) 693~-7084
3306 Weigel Ave.

Vancouver, WA 98660

Hull(IL) Woodhull(Can) Ashby, Cox, Bradley, Carter(VA)

HARKINS, Mrs. Delmar W (Geneille Lois Marble) 835~-5776
34205 SE Lawton Rd

Washougal, WA 98671

Carney(NB) Irwin(NB) Marble(NY) Rickard(IA)

HOLDNER, Mrs. Paticia Irish 543-2919
P. O. Box 858 :
Scappoose, OR 97056

Irish(NS-NBr) Norene/Nelson(IL-Swed) Cote'/Cota(WA-IA-Que) Hartell(NA-HI-IA-Oue)

HYLAND, Mrs. Hazen M. (Dorothy P. Bachal) 574-3586
2721 NE 150th st.

Vancouver, WA 98665

Bechtel(MN) Bachal(MN-IA) Seiferth(PA) Gilbert(MN)

HANKEL, James E. ' 696-1327
3501 NE 59th St.
Vancouver, WA 98661

HANKEL, Mrs. James E. (Gail Marie Jacobson) 696-1327
3501 NE 59th St.

Vvancouver, WA 98661

HENDERSON, Mrs. Claudia L. (Cram) 1-503-236-9504

6931 N  Mears
Portland, OR 97203
Laws(WA-IL-NC) Stoops(WA-IA-IN) Fussner(OH) Smith(MO)

INMAN, Maxine Preston 695-2463 892-3646
5585 East Evergreen Blvd

Vancouver, WA 98661

McIllrath, Foster(Ire) Johnson, Tomlin, Preston(NJ) Jones(TX)



J-001

J=-002

J=-007

J-009

J-010

K-003

K-004

K-007

K-009

K-010

K-011

K-013

K-013

19

JONAS, Mrs Woodrow (Rose Marie Welch Livingston) 892-7996
109 NE 92nd Ave :

Vancouver, WA 98664
Greenhalgh(IA-PA-Eng) Gardner(KY) McCoy(KY-NC) Welch(AL-MO-KY) Tow/e(KY-TN-HO-NC)

JOHNSON, Emily V.
409 Mobile Way
Vancouver, WA 98664

JANSSEN, Mrs Robert (Grace Leona Broughton) 574-3573
8602 NE 13th Ave.

Vancouver, WA 98665

Janssen(IL) Broughton(IL-KS) Gableman(Ger) Heaton(IA-IL) Cornell(PA} Bledsoe(XS-MO)

JENNY, Mrs. Richard Kasper (Marilyn L. Slothower) 254-0575
15619 NE Captles RdA #139
Brush Prairie, WA

JAMES, Mrs. Raymond (Kathryn C. Danzer) 254-1223
15701 NE 119th St.
Brush Prairie, WA 98606

KNIGHT, Mrs. John A (Delillah F. Theede) 693-3778
3205 E. McLoughlin Blvd. .
Vancouver, WA 98661

Theede, Peuk(NE-Ger) Spillner, Bloecher, Seeling(LA-Ger) Purcell(LA)

KRAUSE, Mrs. Donald C. (Bertha L. Schmidt) 887-3497
29816 NW 4l1lst Ave.

Ridgefield, WA 98642 ,

Krause(MN) Schmidt, Tschetter(Can-Rus) McCuan(IL) Jenkin(MI) House{MI-NY)

KRAH, Mrs. Walter F,. (Gladys Ford, Paulson) 693-9463
709 W. 25th St.
Vancouver, WA 98660

KELLY, Mrs. John E. (Idonna Lee Yeo) 247-5956
Rt. 1 Box 464

Amboy wa 98601

Davison(MI) Cowgill(OH) Yeo(MD-Eng) Pennington(Eng) Chambers(PA) Reeves(IN)

KIRK, Ms Martha (Robinson) 687-2946
608 N Beech Ave.

Battle Ground, WN 98604

Shook(PA) Walters(OH) Robinson{M0) Teel(MA) Rounds(NY) Christensen(Ger)

KETTERLING, Mrs. Lislie (Hazel Palmquist) 256-257
2613 NE Whitman Ave.

Vancouver, WA 98662
Wilson(KY-IN) Palmquist(KS-OR) Collins, McMannus(Ont-MI) Rooney(Ire)

KEIL, Ed 694-7695
3700 Columbia St. : ,
Vancouver, WA

KEIL, Mrs. Dorothy ~owman) 694-7695
3700 Columbia St.
Vancouver, WA



20

K-015

K-016

L-006

L-007

L-008

L-009

L-011

L-012

L-014

L-015

L-019

M-002

KASTL, Cindy Bird
1122 SW Ferry St.
Albany, OR 97321

KROHN, Miss Barbara Ann 206—323-6725'

.717 Belmont Ave. E

Seattle, WA 98102
Krohn (WAMN-IL) Duttweiler, Burgy(WA) Rundgre(HN WA) Johnson(HD HN-WA) Laurence(HD)

LEBKISHER, Mrs. Chas W. (Virginia Hammill) 573-9118
13011 NE 50th Ave. :

Vancouver, WA 98665

Hammill/Hamill(IL) Schmidt(TN) Lebkisher/Lebkischer(PA) Musser(PA) lefendoerfer(Ger)

LAFEMAN, Jack a. ’ 695—2024
113 Nashville Way
Vancouver, WA 98664

Leporin, Dettmoer(M0) Silvey(KY) Andrus (PA-VT) Plymire(KA)

LAWTON, Richard E. 1-834-4286
254 NW 21 Ave.

Camas, WA 98607
La’ ughton Lenthall(MA) Pennoyer(NY) Schlighter/sliter(PA)

LEISTIKO, Mrs. Paul W. (Nettie Kraft) - 1-834-3387
728 NW 4th

Camas, WA 98607
Lexstlko(ND-Pol Rus-IL) Kraft(WI-IL-Ger- OR) Bridges(OH-Eng-HA) H1ley(HA OH-Eng-Wal)

LUND, Rob o : 355-0427
3007 Panaview Blvd
Everett, WA 98203

Blair, Gillihan, Hensley, McQueen Bates, Barks(WA-MO-Tn NC)

LEWIS, Mrs. Robert D. (Doris L. Lovell) 687-1374
1142 E. Main

Battle Ground, WA 9860
-Lovell(OK MO-NV—PA) Hanmond(M0-0H-MD) Kl1ngensm1th(MI Ger) Arn(KS MI-Switz)

LANDERS, Jo | 695-7910
3110 Z Ave

Vancouver, WA 98665

LARSON, Mrs. Robert D. (Donna Gail VanDeventer) 247-5223

Rt 1 Box 446
Amboy, WA 98601

Udell(Que) Whipple(NY) Addleman(IN-MN) Snow(AR) Wittington(TN-IL)

LISTON, Mrs. Leland L. (Jeanine Ann Gaul) 1-263-2749
Rt 1 Box 289-C
La Center, WA 98629

Gaul, McCabe(IA Ire) Ryan(Ire-HN) Elton, Erikson(MN) Craig(NY)

MARTIN, Lavelle G. (Kinder) 1-665-5612
Rt. 1 Box 307 G-7 -

Ocean Park, WA 8640
Armstrong(IL) Gentry, Gr;fFlth(MO) Kinder(IL-PA)} Butts(NY-IN-OR)



21

M-008 MORGAN, Mrs. Lena (Fair) 687-3022
P.0. Rox 672 ,

Battle Ground, WA 98604
Gentle, Fair(MD) Cornell(IN) Lucas(OH)

M-013 MATTHIES, Mrs. Frederick (Eva Jane Anderson) 892-0869
704 SE 103rd Ave. ‘
Vancouver, WA 98664

Anderson(IA) Wood(NY-VT) Lyon(NY-CT) Hoyt, Hubbard{CT

M-017 MALONEY, Mrs. Thomas (Evelyn L. Webster) 694~-0232
2722 E. McLoughlin :
Vancouver, WA 98661

Beaty(KY) Robinson(NH) Smith(MA) rich, Sevell/Sewell(TN) Hull(TN)

M-018 MACKEY, Mrs. Joseph (Margaret "Peggy" Hendricks) 892-8966
2804 NE 97th Ave.
Vancouver, WA 98662
Hendricks Barnett, McPherson, Harris(M0-KY) Mackey(Ire) Stawiery(Pol)

M-019 MORELLI, Mrs. Michael V (Claire Graham) 1-503-236-2026
1950 SE 32nd Ave. '
Port

214
Graha %NC va) Matney(IN MO) Matt1ngly(MD KY-IN) Thornton, Butler(VA)

M-020 MIKESELL, Mrs. George (Nadine Allene Shambaough) 694-1015
118 East 38th St.
Vancouveyr, WA 98663
Ordway, Maxey, Gould, Trask(ME) Burton, Harrold, Clark(M0) S

M-022 MASSER, Mrs. Myron H, (Janice Vjola Prouty) 695-2014
415 West 40th St.
Vancouver, WA 98660
Masser, Lorass(ND) Prouty,(SD) Wallway(NE-SD)

M-025 MORROW, Mrs. Robert 834-4290
1320 SE 261lst Ave

Camas, WA 98607
Morrow(PA) Costlou(SD) Harris(MI-0K) Gastman(?) Voorhees(NY) Ruzicka (WA)

M-027 MILLER, Mrs. Mary A.. (Essig) 695-9908
1019 Columbia Ridge Rd
Vancouyer, WA 98664
Schnell(OH) Mensinger(MI) Essig(MI) Hauswirth (OR)

M-030 MORRISON, Mrs. Donald R. (Shirley Mae Matson) 256-5190
P, O. Box 4273

Vancouver, WA 98647
Morey(VT-0H) Klmple(co NY) Pulford(MN) Waters(NBe-Can) Wininger, King(IN)

M-031 MORRIS, Mrs. Fred W. (Shirley Vanderburg) 887-3007
6009 NW 289th St.

Ridgefield, WA 98647
Morris, Oxier, Sawyer(WV) Vanderburg, Sager(NY) Cady(CT) Chatfield, Hiserodt{IL-NY) Hilson(NH)

M-032 MYERS, Mrs. David (Betty Austin) 687-2003
202 South 19th Ave.
Battle Ground, WA 98647



22

‘Mc-001

N-005

N-005

N-006

0-001

0-002

0-003

0-004

0~004

0-005

P-001

P-003

Mc HATTON, Mrs. Clyde L. (Lynette Joan Gardner) 892-7746
14310 SE 16th Cir. .

Vancouver, WA 98664
Gardner, Raymond(NY) Hickling(OH—NY) Hurst, Dietrick(OH)

NEELY, George F ‘ ‘ : © 694-1826
2114-B NE Stapleton Road : ‘

Vancouver, WA 98661
Bagwell(HO-TN) Turner(H0) Rhodecap, Bourquin(OH-IL)

NEELY, Mrs. George F. (Dorothea Marie Bourquin) 694-1826
2114-B NE Stapleton Road :

Vancouver, WA 98661
Neely(PA-NY) Stines(NY-NE) Billick(NY-PA-NE-CA) Vandyke(PA)

NORTHCUTT, Ray H. ‘ 573-0177
12016 NE Salmon Creek Rd
Vancouver, WA 98665

OMAN, Mrs. David Lee - (Kitty Randolph Hilton) 256-1323
8701 NE Pierce Dr -
Vancouver, WA 98662

Hilton(NY-MI-CO) Vaugh(a)n(NY) Block(M0O-CA) Bancroft(SD-ND) Schryver(NN)

O'LEARY, Mrs. James (Dorothy Juen Beekman) 693~3057
7402 Tennessee Lane - -
Vancouver, WA 98664

Montana, Bukman,lieones, 0'Leary

OKEL, Mrs. James (Lorie Joyce Hector) 687-4973
18625 NE August Ave : : : : o
Battle Ground, WA 98604

Hector (CA-OH) Nest(NS) Cofee(H0-TN) Anlauf(OR-Ger) Hammon(OH) Hlnkel(GA)

OWENS, Mrs. Richard A, (Sally Ann Allenby)
Rt. 1 Box 529-M

Amboy, WA 98601

Schureman(NJ-M0) Henry(MO-VA) Jamerson, Vance(OH) Saville(M0)

MAGEE, Mrs. Franklin J (Helen Edith Jamerson) 695-0372
2802 Harney St. .

' Vancouver, WA 98660

Jamerson/Jimerson(OH-M0) Henry(VA-MO) Schureman(NJ-HO) Vance(OH) Sevzlle(MO) '

ODNE, Mrs. Rudolph J. (Florence D. Wanke) 694-3749
314 W. 11lth Sst.

P. O. Box 843

Vancouver, WA 98666

PORTER, Mrs. Roscoe M, (Mildred McNeal) 695-6162
2001 E 33rd st. )
Vancouver, WA 98663

Emerson(NH) Howard(NY-IL) Stepp/Stapp(VA-TN) Easley(VA-NC-TN) Ludw1g(TX-IN-PA) Main IA-HN)

PERSON, Mrs. Vernon Lyle (Dorothy Wooldridge) . 574-0878
615 NW 78th St. '
Vancouver, WA 98665

Gregory, Spencer, Miller, Wooldridge, Williams, Frank



P-005

P~007

P~008

P-008

P-009

P-011

P-012

P-013

P-014

R-001

R-003

'R-005

PAGE, Mrs. Stephen (Rhoda Blanche Baldwin) 695-8140

1210 Y St.
Vancouver, WA 98661
Catnam(Ire-Can) Erntz(Can-Ger) Potter(Can-Eng) Baldwin(Can-Eng-NY)

'PRILL, Mrs. Floyd O. (Bessie Lila Bremmer) 696-2015

3707 O st.
Vancouver, WA 98663 o

D}x(IL) Corbeil(Que-Can) Rodman(Va-KY) Peters(NY-IL) Denmarest(MI-NY) Westfall (NY-MI)

PIONTEK, Mrx. Herman W. 206-835-3071

. 967 15th st

Washougal, WA 98671
Piontek, Diederichs(Ger-MN) Greening, Robb(M0)

PIONTEK, Mrs. Herman W. (Mildred Greening) 206-835-3071
967 15th St. '
Washougal, WA 98671

Ball, Biesecker{(WI)

PICKERING, Mrs. Fred (Linda Lou Fisk) ' 686-3108
R 1 21546 NE Lucia Falls Rd.

Yacolt, Wa 98675 .

Snapp, Winegar/Wineinger, Combs(VA-TN) Cross(NC-VA) Fisk/e(NY) Beaumont(Eng-Hi)

PASS, Mrs. Richard T. (Cecelia Frances Elfta) 254-5717
14826 NE 20th Circle

Vancouver, WA 98664

Hoeben, McHale, Hayes(MN) Hollowell(VA-NC) McCrory(TN) Ragan{TN-0K)

PFAFF, Mrs, Mark A. (C. Kay Walther) 254-9060
12009 SE 1l6th Circle

Vancouver, WA 98664

Walther, Pease{IL-NE) York(NE-WA) Huxoll{NE)

- PRATT, Susan Kay 887-4282

2612 NW 199th St.
Ridgefield, WA 98642

PARKER, Ms Barbara E. (Matthes) 1-206-937+-2552

1321 44th Ave. SW

Seattle, WA 98116
Rake, Brown, Turner, Beebe(PA) Parker(KY-WA) Farley, Orton(OR)

ROSE, Mrs. Alva M, (Amy Gwendolyn Gray) 687-4345
22825 NE 92nd Ave _

Battle Ground, WA 98604
Gray, Lin@sey(AR) Craven, Swopes(M0) Rose(M0-TX) Chick(TX)

RASK, Mrs. Harry. (Shirley Brink) 695-1040
1912 'E' St.

Vancouver, WA 98663
Brink(OH) McFarland(IL) Slover(IN) Sinnett(VA) Harris(PA)

REA, Mrs. Ernest Lee (Wid) (Paulyne Zimmerman) - 695-6245 "

3614 'U' St.

Vancouver, WA 98663
Campbell(NJ) Root{CT) Pine, Johnson/Johnston{NY) Showalter(PA) Schell(PA)

23



24

R-014

R=-015

R-018

R-019

R-021

R-024

R-027

R-028

S-005

S-007

S-012

S-014

RECTOR, Ms. Helen ( Burleigh) 694-2262
121 East 28 st. %2

Vancouver, WA 98663

Burleigh/Burley(CT-IA) Rector(IN-KY) Spears(IA-IL) Jones(NY-MN) Fisher(MN-Ont) Stringer(NBr)

REPMAN, Mrs. John A. (Dolores N. Welter) 892-7595
10108 SE 10th St. _ ‘
Vancouver, WA 98664

ROBISON, Mrs. Les (Cheyl Irene Robison) 892-0198
2317 NE 1l12th Ave.

Vancouver, WA 98664

Broer, Wedgwood(ME-IA-WA) Moreland(CA-OR) Copley(PA-IL-OR)

RODGERS, Robert F,

30736 NE 10th ST

Washougal, WA 98671

Rodger(OH-IA-PA) Sanders(M0-OR) Nichols(KY-OR- HT) Hedges(HD—VA-OH) thz(OH-IA)

RITENBURGH, Mrs. Norris E. (Lucille M. Johnson) .. 695-3040
5907 Oklahoma Dr. :
Vancouver, WA 98661

Hernanson, Johnson(Swed-MI)- Ritenburgh(MI-NY) Sullivan(MI)

ROGERS, Mrs. Barbara A. (Reader)
306 NE 59 sSt. :

Vancouver, WA 98665

Tison(NC-GA-TX-OR) Anderson(GA-IL-AR-OR-HA) Gilbert(CT-NY) Cook(NJ-NY) Watson(RI-NY)

ROBERTS, Mrs. Calvin Jr. (Peggy Marie Payne) .. . 256-5095
7014 NE 72nd ave. - : o
Vancouver, WA 98661

Chase(NY) Osborn(NY-CT) Byers(OH-VA -PA) Abbott(SC-OH-IN) Culdice/Coldiron(VA-IN)

RODGERS, Mrs. Archie M. Jr. (Anita C. Hutchison) 834-2148
23039 SE McIntosh Rd

Camas, WA 98607

Rodgers, Iburg, Hutchison, Palmer, Schick

SMITH, Mrs. Catherine ( James ) | 256-0962
10108 NE 27th st. . .
Vancaouver, WA 98662

STRODE, Ms Janet R. . 695-6221
7207 NE 18th Avenue

Vancouver, WA 98665

Easley(ID-AR-TN) Carlson(MN-Swed) Clark(PA) Stites(ID-PA) Schuster(HA-0H~Ger) Keeler{OR-Ger)

SHERMAN, Mrs. Carl A. (Bessie B. Wood) 694-3929
300 W 27th St. '

Vancouver, ' WA 98660
Wood, Martin(IL-MO-KS- CO) Reeves(IN-MO-KS) Cook, Palmer(WI-HN- MO-CO-KS) Sherman/Shlerman(VA IL

SHAVER, Mrs. Howard A. (Irene Joan Bulahan) -256-5713
9612 NE 232nd Ave .

Vancouver, WA 98662
Glenn(MO-TN) Southards(MO-OH) Clark(OH-KY) Shaver(KS-IL)



25

S-015 SESSOMS, Mrs. Junious (Vera McHatton) 694-1340
2915 Caples Ave.
Vancouver, WA 98661
Sessoms, Faircloth(NC) McHatton(Ire-WI-MT-WA) Garrison, Briggs(MA-HI-Can) Ferguson{Can-Hi~ND)

S-020 STURDEVANT, Mrs. Paul (Gladys Pier) 694-3813
5202 NE 22nd Ave. :
Vancouver, WA 98663
Knapf, Haven(OH) Cook(MO) Pier(PA-?) Meyn(IN)

S-022 STOUT, Mr. Stephen 892-7036
16313 N.E. Caples Road
Brush Prairie, WA 98606

S-022 STOUT, Mrs. Stephen O. (Nancy Kay Larson) 892-7036

16313 N. E. Caples Road
Brush Prairie, WA 98606
Colvin(KY-IN) Curtis(WI-MN) Henderson, Newkirk(IN) Bryant(NY-OR) Coughlin(Ire-Can)

S-023 SMITH, Mrs. Donald B. (Edith Lennore Lord) 695-5047
711 West 41lst St.

Vancouver, WA . 98660
Wallace, Lord{(WI) Smith(Ont) Terry(HN)

S-625 SUGG, Mrs. Herbert (Gloria Mary Kelso) 892-2470
1113 SE Nancy Road

Vancouver, WA 98664
Morgan(MS-SC) Cadell(OK) Fleming(MO)

S-026 STARKY, Mrs. Ann L. (Lowry) 694-~9883
3207 'K' St. :
Vancouver, WA 98663

5-029 SAUER, Mrs. Warren (Kim McVicker) 256-3486
13011 NE 71lst St.
Vancouver, WA 98662
McVicker(IN-MI-PA-OH) Burson(OH-IN) Sauer(ND-Can) Sprinkle(MD)

S-032 SIMPSON, Harold J. 256-2395
12513 NE 9th St.
Vancouver, WA 98664
Simpson(PA-Ire) Stevenson(Scot) Mowat, Gordon, Watson(Scot)

S-032 SIMPSON, Mrs. Harold d. (Marilyn E. Spoor) 256-2395
12513 NE 9th St.
Vancouver, WA 98664
Spoor(NY-IN) Loring, Wiley(OH-KY) Ness(PA)

S-035 SOTERO, Mrs. Mario J. Jr. (Rhonda Bigley) Mess.696-4857
4710 Plomondon #39
Vancouver, WA 98661

Bigley, Shaftsberry

S-036 STEVENS, John Theodore ! 256-1421
1008 NE 92nd Ave. .
Vancouver, WA 98664
Fuchs/Fox(MT) Steven(MT-MN) Downing, Moilanen(OR) Frank(NE)



26

5-036

S-037

T-009

T-012

T-013

T-013

T-014

V=001

V=005

v-007

V=011

W-003

W-006

STEVENS, Mrs. John T. (Mary Downing) . 256-1421
1008 NE 92nd Ave. .
Vancouver, WA 98664
SHIELDS, Mrs. Alice 256-3625

8900 NE 36th Ave.
Vancouver, Wa 98665

THOMPSON, Mrs. Clyde H. (Joy H. Winters) ' 694-4094
503 E. 25th st.

Vancouver, WA 98663

Winters, Hughes

TORSAK, Mrs. Donald E. (Lael Pearl Coatney) 602-344-0085
1721 WwW. 26th st. : ‘ ' '

Yuma, AZ 85364

Bevard(IA-WA) Coatney(TN-IN-IA-WA) Lone/Love(IN) Pltt(Tn) T1ce(NY-Can-HN-HA) Robinson(VT-MN)

TOWNSEND, Homer J. E. 835-5043
1025 "I st. '
Washougal, WA 98671

Greene(NY) Marble(OH-NY) Townsend(AR-0K) Carney(NE) Scott(CA-HT)

TOWNSEND, Mrs. Homer J. E. (Alice Marble) 835-5-43
1025 1 sSt. : :

Washougal, WA 98671

teHENNEPE, Mrs (Johanna Sophia Eggink) ‘ 573-1505
319 NE 179th st.
Ridgefield, " wA 98642

VILES, Mrs. Forrest (Alice aAileen Steven) 503-543-2568
Rt. 4 Box 636

Scappoose, OR 97056

Viles(TN-MO) Ploeger/Plager(Ger-IL-ID) Stephens/Steven(TN-IL) Sinmons(WV-WA) Lee(TN-IL-Ha)

VOORHEES, Ms Judlth Irene Moffet 693-7246
634 Martin Way ' :
Vancouver, WA 98661

Dooley/Dooly(KS-GA) Cornelious(SC) Gardner(VA). Twitchell(HA) Voorbees(NY)

VAN WYCK, Mrs Robert (Letha Brown) 892-2473
9715 NE 28th st.

Vancouver, WA 98621

Latta(PA-KS-IA-OR) Brown(NY-KS)

VAN FLEET, Vernita ' 694-7392
1204 N. Devine Rd. :
Vancouver, WA 98661

WORTHINGTON, Mrs. Jay S. (Judith Sharon McCord) 574-1078
9608 NE Hazel Dell ave. .

Vancouver, WA 98665
Chandler, Passmore, McHenry(PA) Pool{VA) Logsdon(AR) McCord(Ire)

WILKS, Ms Marjorie (McCoy) o 695-0028
4818 NE 62nd Ave.



27

W-006 WILKS, cont'd
Vancouver, WA 98661
Ashby, Bounds, Heydte/Hite, Jones, Mason, Smithers(VA)

Ww-008 WARD, Mrs. Kenneth L. (Catherine Zaloudek) 574-2042
712 NW 94th St.
. Vancouver, WA 98665
Ward, Hampton(TN) Smith(IL-0K) Zaloudek(WI-OK) Bryan(KS-0K)

W+01l3 WASTRADOWSKI, Carl 693-6436
901 E. 34th st.
Vancouver, WA 98663

W-013 WASTRADOWSKI, Mrs. Carl ({Doris Leachman) 693~-6436
901 E. 34th St.
Vancouver, WA 98663
Ruhr(Aus-Ron-Hun) Leachman(VA-IL-HV) Campbell(TN-IL-KY) Beatty(IL-Tn-KY) Fields(IA-IL-KY-Ga

W-016 WILLIAMSON, Mrs. Robert B (Carolyn Willamson) 1-834-6158
24208 SE 29th Circle
Camas, WA 98607

W-017 WANNAMAKER, Matthew F. 696-4269
409 E. 20th St.
Vancouver, WA 98663

W-016 WANNAMAKER, Mrs. Matthew F. (Marcia Jean Bee) 696-4269
409 E. 20th st,
Vancouver, WA 98663
Wannamaker(KY-IL) Mattson(WA) Kellogg(OR) Hoore(IN)

Z-001 2IMMERMAN, Mrs. Margaretta (Brown) 573-2207
9504 NE 119th St.
Vancouver, WA 98662

Hendricks, Moorman(OH) Carnell(OH-HD) Zimmerman(MN-IA) Brayton(NY) Logan, McDaniel (MD)

Z-002 ZENIER, Howard R. 693-1100
712 Umatilla Way
vancouver, WA 98661
Brody, Dieter(IL) Zenier(LA) Stewart(MI-IN-PA)

HONORARY MEMBERS

B-017 BROWN, Mrs. Vivian 1-503-473-7833
2020 NW Northrup Ave. Apt. #1005
Portland, OR 97209

G-008 GREENSTREET, Mrs. Clifford E. (Evelyn Dibble) 503-244-4594
7426 SW 31lst St.
Portland, OR 97219



28

Abbott K-013, R-027
Adams A-006

Addleman L-015
Alberthal A-006
Allen F-014, G-019
Allenby 0-004
Alexander C-008
Anderson M-013, R-018
Andrews A-006, A-018
Andrus L.-007

Anlauf 0-003

- Arendt B-041

Armstrong D-020, M-~002
Arn L-012

Ashby H-024, W-006
Ashford D-007

Aspass B-043

Bachal H-031
Bagwell N-005

Baker B-036

Baldwin B-036, P-005
Ball P-008

Bancroft 0-001
Barnett M-018

Barks L-011

Barr B-036

Bartlett F-001
Bates TL-011

Battson D-019
Beatty M-017, W-013
Bechel H-031

Beck B-025

Beebe P-014

Benham D-009
Bennett C-017, G-019
Beaumont P-009
Bevard T-012
Biesecker P-008
Bigley B-033, S-035
Billick N-005
Bishop A-018

Black R-019

Blair L-011

Bledsoe J-007
Blessinger B-034
Block 0-001

Bloecher -K-003
Boggs C-007

Borg B-043

Bookout D-009

Borst H-017

Bounds W-006
Bourquin N-005

ANCESTOR  HUNTING

Bradey Z-002

Bradley H-024

Brayton 2-001

Brechbeil G-014

Bridges L-009

Briggs, S-015

Brink R-003

Britton B-002

Brock D=019 .

Broer R-018

Broughton J-007

Brown A-017, B-041, P-014
v-007 ' :

Bryan W-008

‘Bryant S-022

Bukman 0-002
Bull/Buell B-042
Bunnell A-004
Burleigh/Burley R-014
Burda A-007
Burgy A-016
Burres B-044
Burson S-029
Burton M-020
Butler M-019
Butts M-002
Buzzell F-014
Byers R-027
Byrd B-034

Cadell S-025

Cady M-031 '
Caldwell D-009, S-026
Calvert G-019

Camp G-020.

Campbell H-010, R-005, WO013
Caniff D-023 ’
Cannon B-033

Carlson C-017, R-021, S-007

Carney H-027

‘Carolan D-013

Carpenter A-007, C-007
Carr PF-018 :
Carson’  C-008

Carter H-024, J-009
Carvey C€-022, T-013
Chambers K-009 -

Chandler W-003

Chapin " F-001

Chapman D-016, D-022
Chase B-044, C-009, R-027
Chatfield M-031 '
Chenette H-010



Chesney G-007

Chick R-001

Christenson K-010

Clark M-020, S-007, S-014
Cline B-041

Coatney T-012

Cochran B-041

Coffey 0-003

Colley B-034

Collins G=004, G-016, K-0ll

Colvin S-022

Combs P-009

Cook R-024, S-012, S5-020
Copley R-018

Corbeil P-007
Corbett A-006
Cornell J-007, M-008
Cornelious V-005
Corp B-032

Corsen G-014

Costlow M-025
Cote'/Cota H-028
Cotnam P-00%
Coughlin S-022
Courtney C-007
Cowgill K-009

Cox H-024

Craig L-019 .
Crampton D-019
Craven R-~001
Crawford D-pZ3

Crory P-011

Cross P-009

Crumb B-042
Culdice/Coldiron R-027
Currier B-032

Curry B-002

Curtis F-019, S§-022

Daggett H-01ll
Daly G-016
Danforth D-002
Daniels F-015
Darby D-007
Darnell 2-001 _
Davidson B-036, H-023
Davison K-009
Davolt H-003
Deaton F-019
DeFoer B-045
deLagasse D-012
Demarest P-007
Dempsey D-004
Dettmer L-007
DeWeerd F-019

29

Dhnhax D-004
Diederichs P-008
Dieter 2Z-002
Dietrick Mc-001
Diffendoerfer L-006
Dix P-007

Doak G-007

Dodd B-036, D-009
Dooley V-005

Dorman A-004

Dorsey D-022
Downing S-036
Driver D-=020

Dubois D-016, D-022
Dunham D-023, G-004
Duttweiler K-016
Duvall G-015

Easley P-001, S-007
Eastman B~032

Eaton F-008

Edwards A-018

Elton L-019

Emerson P-001
Erickson L,-019
Emmery C-019

Erntz P-005

Essig M-027

Fair M-008
Faircloth S-015
Farley P-014
Faulconer F-015
Ferguson S-015
Ferree B-044
Fields W-01l3
Fifarek G-01l1
Finley C-008
Fish H-001
Fisher R-014
Fisk P-009
Fleming S-025
Follis F-015
Foster 1I-001
Frank P-003, S-036
Franklin F-018
Fuchs/Fox S-036
Fuller J-009
Furlong D-022
Fussner H-036

Gableman J-007
Gage B-032
Gale C-007



30

Galliford B-043
Gairison S-015
Gardner J-001, Mc-001, Vv-005
Gastman M-025

Gaul L-019

Gentle M-008

Gentry M-002
Getchell A-017
Gilbert H-031, R-024
Gill C-019

Gillihan L-011
Gilman G-004

Gilmore D-004

Girt G-014

Glenn/s S-014
Goodchild Aa-007
Gorden S-032

Gould M-020

Gove C(C-009

Graham G-020, M-019
Gray A-017, G-004, R-001
Greene T-013
Greenhalgh J-001
Greening P-008

Greer F-009

Gregory P-003
Griffith M-002
Gruber G-015

Guyer 0-004

Hamblen H-001

Hamlin B-032

Hammill L-006

Hammon 0O-003

Hammond L-012

Hampton W-008

Hancock H-011l

Hand B-023

Harris H-011, M-018,M-025
R-003

Harrold M-020

Hase B-002

Hatzenbueler A-014

Hauswirth M-027

Haven S-020

Hayes P-011

Heaton J-007

Hector 0-003

Hed B-043

Hedges R-019

Heill F-018

Hendricks M-018, Z2-001

Henderson S-022

Henley H-01l1

Henry 0-004

Hensley L-011

Herman A-017
Hermanson R-021
Hess B-025
Heydte/Hite W-006
Hickey H-001
Hickling Mc-001
Hill B-045, 0-004
Hilton 0-001 '
Himebrook C-016
Hinkel 0-003
Hiserodt M-031
Hodson D-007
Hoeben P-011
Hollowell P-01l1
House H-010, K-004
Howard P-001 :
Howland B-034
Hoyt M-013
Hubbard M-013
Hughes T-009
Hugill B-031

Hull H-024, M-017
Hurst Mc-001
Hutchison H-028
Hutson F-011
Huxoll P-012
Hyslop A-018

Iburg R-028
Irish H-028
Irwin H-027

Jackson H-001

Jamerson 0-004

James S-005

Janssen . J-007

Jenkins K-004

Johnson B-031, I-001, K-01l6
R-005, R-021

Jones G-015, I-001, R-014
W-006

Keeler S-007
Keller C-016
Kellog W-017
Kelly B-036
Kennedy "0-004
Kibbee A-014
Kimple M-030
Kinder M-002
King M-030
Kitchen G-007
Klingensmith L-012
Knopf S-020
Kraft L-009



Krause K-004
Krohn K-016
Kyle F-011

LaFaun B-044
Lane H-011
Lappin B=-002
Latta V-007
Laughton L-008
Lawrence K-016
Laws H-036
Leachman W-013
Lebkisher L-006
Lee V-001
Leistiko L-009
Lengel D-019
Lenthal L-008
Leporin L-007
Lewis F-009
Lieones 0-002
Lindsey R-001
Linsley F-018
Logan 2Z-001
Logsdon W-003
Lone/Love T-012
Lora G-007
Loraas M-022
Lord S-023
Loring S-032
Loveall L-012
Lowry S-026
Lucas M-008
Ludwig P-001
Lyon M-013

Mackey M-018

Main P-001

Maning D-013

Mabie H-011

Marble H-027, T-013

Markham C-019

Martel H-028

Martin C-007, G-004,
J-009

Mars C-017

Masser M-022

Mason W-006

Matney M-019

Mattingley M-019

Mattson W-017

Maxey M-020

Maynard H-023

Mensinger M-027

Mercer C-017

G-016

31

Merrell 0-004

Meyn S-020

Milker F-015
Miller B-031, P0O3
Millison G-015
Mitchell G-007
Moilanen S-036
Montana 0-002
Moore W-017
Moorhouse D=-020
Moorman Z-001
Morey M-030

Morgan H-011, S-025
Moreland R-018
Morris B-025, M-031
Morrison B-025
Morrow = M-025

Mowat S-032

Moyer B-023

Murphy H-017
Musser L-006

Mc Allister B-023
Mac Cabe €-019, L-019
Mc Caun K-004

Mc Cord W-003

Mc Coy J-001

Mc Crory P-011

Mc Daniel 2Z-001
Mc Entaffer F-008
Mc Ewen G-019

Mc Farland R-003
Mc Hale P-011

Mc Hatton S-015
Mc Henry W-003

Mc Ilwain S-026
Mc Ilrath I-001
Mc¢ Kindry D-002
Mc Mannus K-022
Mc Pherson M-018
Mc Queen L-01l1

Mc Vicker S-029

Neely N-005

Nerton J-009

Ness S-032

Nettles B-025
Newkirk S-022, W-013
Nichols R-019
Nicholson B-034
Norene/Nelson H-028
Norton B-026, G-016



32

_O'Brien D-013
Ogren B-043
O'Leary 0-002
Ordway M-020
Orton P-014
Osborn R-027
Oxier M-031

Pace D-020

Page C-019
Palmer H-028
Palmquist K-011
Parke H-023
Parker C-017, P-014
Parmentier H-010
Passmore W-003
Pease P-012

Peck (C-019
Peirce H-011
Pennington K-009
Pennoyer L-008
Penturf B-002
Person P-001
Peters C-007, P-007
Peuk K-003 )
Pfau A-014

Pier S-020

Pine R-005
Piontek P=008
Pitt T-012
Ploeger V=001
Plymire L-007
Polzel C-017
Pomroy H-01l1l
Pool W-003
Porter H-001
Potter P-005
Potts F-019
Prather a-006
Preston 1I-001
Price D-004, G-019
Prouty M-022
Puffer PF-014
Pulford M-030
Purcell K-003
Purdy A-007

Quesnell D-012 )

Ragan P-011

Rake P-014

Rambat F-001
Ratchford D-013
Ratcliff D-007
Raymond B-045, Mc-001

Ream F-008
Rector R-014
Redding B-031

Reeves K-=009, S-012

Reheeam F-008
Rhodecap N=-005
Rich M-017
Rickard H-027
Rider B-045
Riggs H-017

Ritenburgh H-021

Ritz R-019
Robb P-008
Robbins B-044

Robinson K-010, T-012, M-017

Robson F-015, B-023
Rodger R-019, R-028

Rodman P-007
Rolfe B-045
Rooney K-011
Root R-005
Ross A-017
Rounds K-010
Rundgren K-016
Ruzicka M-025
Ruggles H-01l1
Ruhr W-013
Ryan L-019
Ryon F-008

Sager M-031
Sanders R~019
Satterly H-01l1
Sauer §S-029
Saville 0-004
Sawyer M-031
Schick R-028
Schell R-005

Schlighter/Sliter L;OOB
Schmidt K-004, L-006

Schneider G-015

Schnell M-027
schroder F-001
Schryver 0-001

Schureman .0-004
Schurman 0-004,

Schuster S-007

F-019

Scott F-001, T-013

Seaward G-020
Seeling K-003
Seiferth H-031.
Senn A-014
Sessoms S-015

Sewell/sevell M-017

Sexton C-022



Shaftsberry S-035
Shaver S-014
Sheff C-008
Shelmadine D-023
Sherman S-012
Shook K=010

Short A-006
Showalter R-005
Siefford B-042
Siler A-014
Silvey L-007
Simmons V=001
Simpson C-008, S-032
Sinnett R-003
Sison B-042
Skinner H-003
Slaven B-041
Slothower Jr-009
Slover R~-003

Smith H-036, M-017, S-005

S-023, W-008
Smithers W-006
Snapp P-009
Snow F-014, L-015
Sorg B-023
Southards S-014
Spears R~014
Spencer P-003
Spillner K-003
Spoor S-032

- Sprague B-023
Sprenkle S-029
Stagg Aa-006
Stairs B-036
Staley B~-025
Standley C-008
Stawiery M-018
Steiner F-015
Stevens V-001, S-036
Stapp/Stepp/Step P-001
Stevenson S-032
Stewart 2Z-002
Stines N-005
Stites S-007
Stoltz/Stolz A-014
Stoops H-036
Stouffer B-036
Stoughton G-014
Strandrold G-016
Stringer S-014
Strode D-002
Stugart B-002
Sturdivent H-001
Sullivan C-016, R-021
Sundstrom D-020
Sutton B-036
Sutlive H-010

Sweet S—026
Swopes R-001

Taylor G-019

Terry S5-023

Tee K-010

Terry S-023

Thayer F-019

Theede K-003
Thornton M-019

Tice T-012

Tison R-024

Tomlin I-001

Tooley B-042-
Towl/e J-001 .
Townsend H-017, T-013
Trask M-020
Tschetter K-004 -
Tumelson D-002
Turner N-005, P-014
Twitchell Vv-005

Udell L-015

Valentine F-009

Vance 0-004
Vanderburg M-031
vandyke N-005

Vaughn D-007, 0-001
Viles vVv-001 -

Vining D-013

Voorhees M-025, vV-005

Wade D-007 _
Wadsworth H-010
Wagner G-007, G-015
Waggoner C-016
Walker D-004, H-017
Wallace S-023
Wallway M-022
Walters K-010
Walther P-012
Wannamaker W-017
Ward W-008

Waters M-030

Watson B-036, R-024,
Webster Aa-007
Wedgwood R-018
Welch J-001

Weller G-014
Welschon B-041

West 0-003

Westfall P-007
Whalen A-007
Whipple L-015

33

S$-032



34

Whittington L-015
Wichs B-031

Wicks B-032

Wiley L-009, S-032
Williams P-003
Wilson K-01ll1, M-031
Winegar P-009
Wininger M-030
Winters T-009
Wolschon B-041
Wood M-013, S-012
Woodhull H-024
Wooldridge P-003
Wright F-011

'Yeo K-009

Yeoman G-014
York P-012
Youmans H-011

Zenier 2-002
Zimmerman 2Z-001



CURRENT PERIODICAL EXCHANGES & SUBSCRIPTIONS

1982-1983

Shirley Rask, Chairman

35

This includes the Newsletters(New), Periodicals(Per) Exchanges, Subscriptions
(Sub) and Donations(Don) made by the C.C.G.S., and the Libraries(Lib) that hold

membership with C.C.G.S.

ARKANSAS
"The Arkansas Family Historian"
Arkansas Genealogical Society
4200 “A" Street

Little Rock, Arkansas 72205

"The Boone County Historian"
% Mrs. J. B. Holt
P. O. Box 58

Harrison,' Arkansas 72601

"The: Backtrackers"
N. W. Arkansas Genealogical Soc.
P. O. Box K '
Rogers, Arkansas 72756
ARIZONA
"Copper State Bulletin"
Arizona State Genealogical Society
P. O. Box 42075
Tucson, Arizona 85733
CALIFORNIA
"Genealogical Goldmine"
Paradise Genealogical Saociety
P. O. Box 460

Paradise, California 95969

"Golden Roots of the Mother Lode"
Tuolumne County Gen. Soc.
P. 0. Box 3956

Sonora, California 95370

"Hidden Valley Quarterly"
Escondido Genealogical Society
P. O. Box 2190

Escondido, California 92025

Historical & Genealogical Society
Santa Clara Central Library
2635 Homestead Road

Santa Clara, California 95051

"Leaves And Saplings"
San Diego Genealogical Society
P. 0. box 83447

San Diego, California 92138

Los Angeles Public Library
Genealogy Section
630 West 5th Street

Los Angeles, California 90071

"The Marin Kin Tracer"
Marin Genealogical Society
P. O. Box 1511

Navbato, California 94947

(Per)

(Per)

(Per) -

(Per)

(Per)

(Per)

(Per)

(Per)

(Per)

(Lib)

(Per)

Orange Co. Gen. Soc.
P. O. Box 1587

Orange, California 92668

"Redwood Researcher"
Redwood Genealogical Society
Fortuna, California 95540

"Root Cellar"
Sacramento Genealogical Society
5240 Tyosa

Fair Oaks, California 95628

San Joaquin Genealogical society
Esther Bonta - Librarian
P. O. Box 4817

Stockton, California 95204

"The Searcher"
Southern California Gen. Soc.
103 South Golden Mall

Burbank, California 91502

"Sonoma Searcher"
Sonoma County Gen. Soc.
P. O. Box 2273

Santa Rosa, California 95405

Quarterly

Ventuira County Gen. Soc.

P. O. Box DN

Ventura, California 93002
CONNECTICUT

"Connecticut Ancestry"

96 Broad Street

Stamford, Connecticut 06901
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

Library of Congress

Gift Section

10 First St. SE

Washington, DC 20540
"National Genealogicél Society
Quarterly"
1921 Sunderland Place, SW
Washington, DC 20036
FLORIDA

"Buried Treasure"
Central Florida Gen. & Hist. Soc.
P. 0. Box 177

Orlando, Florida 32802

(Per)

(Per)

(Per)

(Per)

(Per)

(Per)_

(Per)

(Per)

(Don)

(Sub)

(Per)



36

"Florida Genealogical Journal"
Florida Genealogical Society
P. O. Box 18624

Tampa, Florida 33679

"Florida Genealogist"
Florida State Gen. Soc.
P. O. Box 10249

Tallahassee, Florida 32302-2249

Gen. Soc. of Okaloosa County
P. 0. Box 1175

Ft. Walton Beach, Florida 32549

"Rota-Gene"

International Gen. Fellowship
of Rotarians

5721 Antietam Dr.

Sarasota, Florida 33581

"The Swedish American Genealogist"

P. O. Box 2186

Winter Park, Florida 32790
GEORGIA

"Ancestoring"

Augusta Genealogical Inc.

P. O. Box 3743

Augusta, Georgia 30904

"Family Tree"
Northeast Cobb Gen. Soc.
P. O. Box 1413

Marietta, Georgia 30061

‘General Center Library

2815 Clearview Pl.
Atlanta, Georgia

#400
30340

IDAHO
Idaho Genealogical Society
325 West State Street
Boise, 1Idaho 83702

Quarterly

Latah County Genealogical Society
611 East Third St.

Moscow, Idaho 83843

ILLINOIS
"Circuit Rider"
Sangamon County Gen. Soc.
P. 0. Box 1829

Springfield, Illinois 62705

"Illiana Genealogist"”
Illiana Gen. & Hist. Soc.
P. O. Box 207

Danville, 1Illinois 61832

"Where Trails Cross"
South Suburban Gen. & Hist. Soc.
P. O. Box 96

South Holland, Illinois 60473

(Per)

(Per)

(Per)

(Per)

(Sub)

(Per)

(Per)

(Lib
Don)

(Per)

(Per)

(Per)

(Per)

(Per)

INDIANA
Fort Wayne & Allen County

Public Library
Order Division
P. 0. Box 2270
Fort Wayne, Indiana

(Lib)
Periodical Section

46801

"Genealogy" (Per)
Indiana Historical Society
315 W. Ohio Street

Indianapolis, Indiana 46202

"Hoosier Genealogist" (Per)
Indiana Hist. & Gen. Soc.
315 W. Ohio Street

Indianapolis, Indiana 46202

Southern Indiana Gen. Soc. (Per)

P. 0. box 665

New Albany, Indiana 47150-0665
IOWA

"Cedar Tree"

Northeast Iowa Gen. Soc.

3217 Richland Drive

Waterloo, Iowa . 50701

(Per)

"Ringgold Roots" (Per)
Ringgold County Gen. Soc.
204 West Jefferson

Indiana, Iowa 50125

Warren County Gen. Soc. {New)
504 North Buxton - Apt. 7

Indianapolis, Iowa 50125

KANSAS
"Kansas Kin"
2005 cClaflain Road
Manhattan, Kansas

{Per)

50125

"Midwest Genealogical Register" (Per)
Midwest Gen. Soc. Library
P. 0. Box 1121

Wichita, Kansas 67201

"Smoky Valley Tree Climber"

Smoky Valley Gen. Soc. & Library
615 S. 1llth
Salina, Kansas

(Per)

67401

"Tree Tracker" (Per)

Phillips County Gen. Soc.
Box 114

Phillipsburg, Kansas 67661

Quarterly (Per)

The Topeka Genealogical Society
P. O. Box 4048

Topeka, Kansas 6604-0048

"Yesteryears" (Per)

Jefferson County Gen. soc.

Box 174

Oskaloosa, Kansas 6§O66



KENTUCKY MINNESOTA 37

"Kentucky Traces" , (Per) Anoka County Gen. Soc. (New)
Butler County Hist. & Gen. Soc. 1900 Third Ave. South
P. O. Box 435 Anoka, Minnesota 55303
Morgantown, Kentucky 42261 Mower County Gen. Soc. (Per)

MAINE iﬁsiin Bﬁiniiiota 55912
Maine Genealogical Society (New) ! ]
P. O. Box 221 "Prairieland Register" (Per)
Farmington, Maine 04938 Prairieland Genealogical Society

703 North Sixth St.

MARYLAND Marshall, Minnesota 56258
"Bulletin" (Per)
Prince George Coupty Gen. soc. MISSOURI
P. 0. Box 819 "The Bulletin" (Per)
Bowie, Maryland, 20715-0819 Johnson County Historical Society
Genealogical & Periodical Annual (Per) East Pine St. . .

Index Warrensburg, Missouri 64093

3602 Maureen Lane Collage of Cape County (Per)
Bowie, Maryland 20715 Cape Girardeau County Gen. Soc.

: P. O. Box 389

MASSACHUSETTS (204 S. Union Ave)
"Car Del Scribe" (Per) Jackson, Missouri 63755
Chedwato Publication " _ : - .

Kansas City Genealogist (Per)

P, O. Box 73

Ludlow, Massachusetts - 01056-0073 Heart of American Gen. Soc.

and Library Inc.

The Irish Family History Society (Per) % Kansas City Public Library
173 Tremont Street 311 E. 12th St.
Newton, Massachusetts 02159 Kansas City, Missouri 64106
"New England Genealogy" (Per) "Prairie Gleaner" (Per)
Irish Family Histor¥ Spciety West Central Missouyri Genealogical .
173 Tremont Street Society And Library, Inc.
Newton, Massachusetts 02158 Twin Cedars RR #3
% Gale Yocum - E4.

MICHIGAN Warrensburg, Missouri 64093

"Family History Capers" (Per)

St. Louis Genealogical Society (Per)
Rm 203 1695 S. Brentwood
St. Louis, Missouri 63144

The Gen. Soc. of Washtenaw
County, Michigan Inc.
P, O. Box 7158

Ann Arbor, Michigan 48107 "Tangled Roots" (Per)
" . " St. Charles County Gen. Soc.
Society Quarterly (Per) Box 715

Flint Genealogical Society
P. Q. Box 1217
Flint, Michigan 49501-1217

St. Charles, Missouri 63301

MONTANA
"Kith And Kin" (Per) "Central Montana Wagon Trails" (Per)
Gen. Soc. of Cass County Lewiston Genealogical Society
RR 2 Box 198 ' 701 West Main
Edwardsburg, Michigan 49112 Lewiston, Montana 59457
"The Eaglet” (Per) "Gallatin Trails" (Per)
Polish Gen. Soc. of Michigan P. O. Box 2020
Detroit Pubvlic Library Bozeman, Montana 59715
5201 Wood d . .
Detroit, n?iﬁigize 48202 "Smoke Signals" - (Per)
' : Assinboine Genalogical Society
"Pioneer Records" (Per) P. 0. Box 321
Midland Genealogical Society Havre, Montana 59501

1201 Glendale
Midland, Michigan 48640



38

~ Albuequerque, New Mexico

"Treasure State Lines"

Great Falls Genealogical Society
1400 First Ave. North '
Great Falls, Montana 59401

NEBRASKA

“Ancestors Unlimited"

S. W. Nebraska Genealogical Soc.
P. O. Box 6

McCook, Nebraska 69001

"Clues"
American Historical Soc.
Germans From Russia
1139 South 7th St
Lincoln, Nebraska

of

68502-1199

"Homesteader"

Southeast Nebraska Gen. Soc.
P. O. Box 562

Beatrice, Nebraska 68310

Lincoln Landcaster County Gen. Soc
P. O. Box 30055

Lincoln, Nebraska 68503

"Nebraska ancestree"
Nebraska Genealogical Society
P. O. Box 756

Alliance, Nebraska 69301

"Roots And Leaves"
East Nebraska Gen. Soc.
P. O. Box 541

Fremont, Nebraska =~ 68025

“The Wagoner"
Northwest Genealogical Society
P. O. Box 6

Alliance, Nebraska 69301

"Westward Into Nebraska"
Greater Omaha Genealogical Society
P. 0. box 4011
Omaha, Nebraska 68104
NEW HAMPSHIRE

"The Genealogist"
American-Canadian Gen.
P. O. Box 668
Manchester, New Hampshire

Soc.
03105

NEW MEXICO

Weimer Genealogical Society

P. 0. Box 1132

87192
NEW YORK

"The Dutchess"

Dutchess County Genealogical Society

P. O. Box 708

Poughkeepsie, New York 12602

~(Per)

(Per)

(Sub)

(Per)

(New)

(Per)

(Per)

(Per)

(Per)

(Per)

(New)

(Per)

.Johnston County Gen. Soc.

New York Public Library (Lib}
Div. G Grand Central Station

New York City, New York 10017

"Niagara County Gen. News" (New)
Niagara Co. New York Gen.
2650 Hess Road

Appleton, New York

Soc.
14008

NORTH CAROLINA
"Bulletin"
The Genealogical society Of 0ld
Tryon Co. North Carolina
P. O. Box 938
Forest City, North Carollna

(Per)

28043

Quarterly .(Per)
The Gen. Soc. of Iredell County
P. O. Box 946

Statesville, North Carolina - 28677

(New)

305 Market Street

Smithfield, North Carolina 27577
NORTH DAKOTA

Quarterly

Bismark-Mandan Historical And

Genealogical Society

2708 N. Fourth St.

Bismark, North Dakota

(Per)

58501

"North Central North Dakota (Per)

Genealogical Record"

Mouse River Loop Gen. Soc.

Box 1391

Minot, North Dakota 58702
OHIO

"Ancestor Hunt" ;

Ashtabula County Gen. Soc.

% Henderson Library

54 East Jefferson St.

Jefferson, Ohio 44047

(Per)

"The Certified Copy" (Per)
Greater Cleveland Gen.
P. 0. Box 40254

Cleveland, Ohio

Soc.

44140-254

"The Family Tree" (New)

- 450 Potter St.

Wauseon, Ohio 43567

“Genealogical Aids Bulletin” (Per)
Miami Valley Gen. Soc.
P. O. 'Box 1364 "~~~ "

Dayton, Ohio 45401

"Our Heritage"
Adams County Gen. Soc.
P. 0. Box 231

West Union, Ohio

- (Pex)

45693



' P. 0.

"Speaking Relatively"

East Cuyahoga County Gen. Soc.
P. O. Box 24182
Lyndhurst, Ohio 44124

OKLAHOMA

"Roots and Branches"
Garfield County Gen. Soc.
P. O. Box 427

Enid, Oklahoma 73702

"Tree Tracers"

" Southwest Oklahoma Gen. Soc.

P. O. Box 5044

Lawton, Oklahoma 73504
OREGON

"Beaver Briefs"

Willamette Valley Gen. Soc.

P. O.- Box 2083

Salem, Oregon 97308

"Bulletin"
Coos genealogical Society
P. O. Box 106

North Bend, Oregon 97459

"Bulletin"

Genealogical Forum of Portland
1410 S.W. Morrison Room 812
Portland, Oregon 97205

"Bulletin®"
Oregon Genealogical Society
P. O. Box 1214

Eugene, Oregon 97440

"Timber Trails"
Yamhill County Gen. Soc.
McMinnville, Oregon 97128

PENNSYLVANIA
“Gleanings"
Beaver County Genealogical Society
699 5th st.
Beaver, Pennsylvania 15009
RHODE ISLAND
"Rhode Island Roots"
Rhode Island Genealogical Society
Box 207
Mapleville, Rhode Island 02839
SOUTH CAROLINA
"The Bulletin" .
Chester County Gen. Soc.
P. O. Box 336

Richburg, South Carolina 29729

(New)

(Per)

(Per)

(Per)

(Per)

(Per)

(Per)

(Per)

(Per)

(Per)

(Pef)

‘San Angelo, Texas

39
SOUTH DAKOTA
"Frontier Days" ‘ {(New)
Brookings Area Genealogical Society
524 Fourth Street ’

Brookings, South Dakota 29729

"Black Hills Nuggets" (Per)
Rapid City Society For

Genealogical Research

P. O. Box 1495

Rapid City, South Dakota 57709

"Pioneer Pathfinder" (Per)
Sioux Valley Genealogical Society
P. O. Box 655

Sioux Falls, South Dakota 57101

"Tree Climber" (Per)

Aberdeen Area Gen. Soc.

P. O. Box 493

Aberdeen, South Dakota 57401
TEXAS

Bulletin :

Austin Genealogical Society

P. 0. Box 774

Austin, Texas

(Per)

78767.

"East TexaS Family Records" . (Per)
East Texas Genealogical Society
P. O. Box 6967

TYler, Texas 75711

"Footprints"
Fort Worth Gen. Soc.
P. O. Box 774
Austin, Texas

(Per)

78767

Genealogical Research Center (New)
Home of the Piney Woods Pioneers
Rt 2 Box 1030

Kountze, Texas 77625

Quarterly (Per)
Hill Country Gen. Soc.

% Mrs. Evelyn Wade

Rt. 7 Box 52

Llano, Texas 78643

“The Thorny Trail"
Midland Genealogical Society
P. 0. Box 1191
Midland, Texas

(Per)

79702

"Stalkin Kin"
San Angelo Gen. & Hist. Soc.
P, O. Box 3453

(Per)

76902

"Our Heritage" . (Per)
San Antonio Genealogical Society
P. O. Box 5907

San Antonio, Texas 78201-0207



40

"Search And Research" (Per)
Ellis County Genealogical Society
P. O. Box 385

Waxahachie, Texas 75165

"Victoria- Crossroads of South {Per)
Texas"

Victoria County Genealogical Soc1ety
302 N Main St.
Victoria, Texas 77901

UTAH ,
"Acquisitions" (Lib)
Genealogical Society Library
50 East N. Temple

Salt Lake City, Utah 94150

"Genealogical Helper" (Sub)
The Everton Publishing Company
P. O. Box 368

Logan, Utah 84321
VERMONT
"Branches And Twigs" (Per)

Genealogical Society of Vermont
Westminister West, RFD #3
Putney, Vermont 05346

VIRGINIA
"Virginia Appalachian Notes" (Per)
Southwestern Virginia Gen. Soc.
1716 Colgate St. NE
Roanoke, Virginia 24012

WASHINGTON
"Appleland Bulletin" (Per)
Genealogical Society of North

Central Washington

P. O. Box 613
Wenatchee, Washington 98801
"Bulletin" (Per)

Whatcom County Genealogical Society
P. O. Box 1493

Bellingham, Washington 98227-1493
Eastern Washington Gen. Soc. {Per)
P. O. Box 1826
Spokane, Washington 99210
"Family Backtracking” (Per)
Puget Sound Genealogical Society
P. O. Box 2146 -
Sheridan Park Statlon, Washlngton -98340
Fort Vancouver Hlstorlca; Museum ) (Lib)
1511 Main St. FTR Meus)
. Vancouyg;,4Washington 98660
' Ft. Vancouver Regional Library (Lib)

1007 E. Mill Plain blvd.

Vancouver, Washington 98661

"Big Ben Register" (Per)
Grant County Genealogical Society

339 First Ave. S.W.

% Ephrata Public Library

Ephrata, Washington 98823
"Lander's Landing" . (Fam
Joe Landers . New)
3110 'z' st. :

Vancouver, Washington 98661
Quarterly {Per)

Olympia Genealogical Society
% Olympia Public Library
8th & Franklin

Olympia, Washington 98501

"Researchers" - (Per)
Tacoma-Pierce County Gen. Soc.
P. 0. Box 1952

Tacoma, Washington 98401

"Bulletin" (Per)
Seattle Genealogical Society
P. 0. Box 549 ‘

Seattle, Washington 98111

Lower Columbia Gen. Soc. (Lib)
P. 0. Box 472

Longview, Washington 98632
Quarterly - (Per)

Yakima Valley Genealogical Society
P. O. Box 445

Yakima, Washington 98907-445

"Bulletin" : (Per)
Tri-City Genealogical Society
Rt 1 Box 5006

Richland, Washignton 99352

Washington State Archives (Don)
Sidney McAlpin - Archivist

Dept. of General Administration

218 General Building

Olympia, Washington 98504

"Landmarks" ‘ {Sub)

Washington Trust For Historic
Preservation

835 Securities Bldg.

Seattle, Washington 98101

WEST VIRGINIA
West Augusta Hist. & Gen. Soc, (New)

2515 10th. Avenue. . L
26101

Parkersburg, West Vlrglnla
WISCONSIN .
"Lost In Canada? (Sub)

Mrs. Joy Reisinger Editor
Canadian - American Queery Exchange
1020 Central Avenue

Sparta, Wisconsin 54656



"Newspapers & Periodicals" {Lib)
" State Historical Soc. Of Wisconsin

816 State Street

Madison, Wisconsin 53706

"Pinery Pedigree" (New)
Marathon County Genealogical Society

P. 0. Box 1512

Wausau, Wisonsin 54401

41






Yo

AT T
AN
Srilhy




CLARK COUNTY GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY
P. 0. Box 2728
Vancouver, WA 98668

RETURN POSTAGE GUARANTEED

Amer.-Can. Genea. SOCe.

P.0. Box 668
Manchester, N.H. 03105

Non-Profit Org.
U. S. Postage
PAID
Vancouver, WA
Permit No. 934




